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NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE 
E. J. THOMAS, General Agent 

564 Market Street 

CONNEI,T, 
" Jas E mllkmn r666 11th av 
" Jas F r311 Parnassus av 
" John (Mar y) mach h2821 Folsom 
"John (Nellie) jan Municipal Ry Co h3618 

16th 
" John m arine eng h3 McCormick 
" John uphol r410 Elizabeth 
" John E h252 Diamond 
" Jos soft drinks 178 3d 
" Jos C (Marjorie) appraiser S F R emedial 

Loan Assn hl06 W estwood dr 
" Jos J (Kath ) police hl845 Palou 
" Jos I slsmn John G Dis Co r874 35th av 
" Josephine Mrs clk r624 Fillmore 
" Kath h260 Sanchez 
" L 0 r453 Kearny 
" Leslie J chauf r914 Florida 
" Lloyd E (Frances) printer M.il1er Typo-

graphic Serv h700 Castro 
" M 0 h990 Geary 
" Margt r1251 Donner av 
" Margt A h828a Clayton 
" Mary Mrs r University Mound Old Ladies' 

Home 
" Mary Mrs walter r2821 Folsom 
" Mary (wid Cornelius) h99 Lundy la 
" Mary A (w id Michl) h4408 24th 
" Mary I r1227 Dolores 
" Maurice M (Ruth) Indyman h2067 47th av 
" May A clk r1809 Page 
" Michl h415 Douglass 
" Nellie L (wid J E) h914 Florida 
" Olga R r252 Diamond 
" Olin W (Fern E) h858 37th av 
" Patk r300 Lake 
" Patk cond Municipal Ry Co r3479 16th 
" P atk H (Minnie D ) jan h477 30th av 
" Philip (Hattie) auto washer h418 Lak.e­

view av 
" R h355 Eddy 
" Robt rep Tompkins-Klel Marble Co r San 

Mateo 
" Robt E (Lillian T) meats 4288 24th h515 

J ersey 
" Robt F (Margt D) elk hl375 Noe 
" Susie M Mrs tchr Pub Sch r820a Stanyan 
" Syd formn Torello-Spear Co 
" Theresa r2235 Larkin 
" Timothy lab r 2630 Howard 
" Timo thy J police r666 11th av 
" Wilfred A with Kresteller Motor Co r727 

Ashbury 
" Willard (Jeanette) slsmn h53 Howth 
" Willard usher r53 Howth 
" Wm J (Anna M) spl police h832 Alvarado 
" Wm T (Cath) plstr h284 Diamond 
Connelley see also Conly, Conley, Connolly and 

Conolly 
" Mae compt opr r2952 California 
" P atk r 514 Bush 
" Wm H (Dora) h519 Fulton 
Connellier E W Mrs r598 Bush 
Connelly Alice tchr Pub Sch 3420 Fulton 
" Alice A slswn r1906 'h Golden Gate av 
" Anna A Mrs h 1950 Gough 
" Annie cash H E Epstine h528 45th a v 
" Annie F (wid Frank) h701 Pine 
" Bart J (Ethel M) elk h2154 17th av 
" Bruce (Eve lyn) hl340 Taylor 
" Bruce jr pkr r143 London 
" Chas chauf r416 Turk 
" Cornelius P (Jennie) lab h3538 Market 
"Dorothy L sten Coffin-Redington Co r3656 

26th 
" Edw clk r2972 Mission 
" Edw clk Pac Fruit Exp Co r Bk!ly 
" Ella cash Strauss & Co r528 45th av 
" Eug (Rose) h345 Moncada way 
" Eug P (Gladys) mach h1217 2d av 
" Frances sten r701 Pine 
" Francis L stonectr r Bkly 
" Frank A (J essie) chauf h127 Hale 
" Frank J chf clk N WPRRCo r Mill Valley 
"Geo F (Lillian ) tires 579 Van Ness av h 

155 Retlro way 
" Howard A fleldmn GMAC r746 Geary 
" J seamn r226 Embarcadero 
" J Richd (Marie) h242 Joost av 
" Jas cook r286 2d 
" Jas emp Eastern Outfitting Co r619 9th av 
" J as lab hl74 28th 
" Jas lab r566 24th av 
CONNELLY JAMES A (Irma Lee) (James A 

Connelly Co) h 3101 Clay 
CONNELLY JAME S A CO (James A Connelly) 

Real Estate Auctioneers a.nd Real Estate 
Brokers, 58 Sutter, Tel KE arny lSGG 
(See left bottom lines and page 1799) 

" John h1597 Greenwich 
" John h115 Haight 

Phone KE arny 4485 

See Page 1769 

' CONNELLY 
" John h2521 24th 
" John cementwkr Bd Pub Wks 
" John clk r468 30th 
" John (Mary) lab h782 Harrison 
" John J Rev asst pastor Church of the Na-

tivity r245 Linden 
" John J litho r329 Crescent av 
" J ohn L (Elma) h2295 California 
" J ohn R (Nellie ) clk hl447 25th av 
" John R (Blanche) flremn h296 Guttenberg 
" Jas (May) lab h840 Florida 
" J os J (Helen M) meatctr h1470 44th av 
" Jos W lab Bd Pub Wk.s 
" Jos S (Theresa) ins agt 444 California R205 

h3002 Army 
" Laurence J clk r84 P er alta av 
" Lillian h520 Taylor 
" Lindy with Wm Volker & Co r38 6th 
" M P flremn Bd State Harbor Comnrs rl267 

Potrero av 
" Margt E r1225 Hyde 
" Marie clk r528 45th av 
" Marie Indywkr New Central French Lndy 
" Mark B (Esther ) h860 24th av 
" Mark P (Regina) eng 111170 Alabama 
" Martin asphalt wkr Bd Pub Wks 
" Mary r1401 Silver av 
" Mary C rl716 Bake r 
" May Mrs h2972 Mission 
" Michl h329 Crescent av 
" Michl j r plstr r329 Crescent av 
" Michl J (Pauline) marine eng h766 Lisbon 
" Michl J (Ma ry ) mtrmn h870 46th av 
" Patk hl716 Baker 
" Patk M h653 Capp 
" Robt C asst m s tr mech Westn Sugar Refy 

h 61 Divisadero 
" Robt Dins agt 82 Sutter 
" Rose A s ten Bd Education rl716 Baker 
" Rose A teleg opr rl225 Hyde 
" Sarah slswn h1567 Clay 
" Steph (Marg t) la b hl386 47th av 
" Thos clk r3308 Mission 
" Thos A plmbr r1447 25th av 
" Tris tram D (Tresita) s lsmn Bank of Italy 

h2140 Pacific av 
" Vivian 'sten Gorman, Kayser & Co rl835 

Vallejo 
" W W h970 Geary 
" Wm H boxmkr r519 Fulton 
" Wm L (He len ) lab h4021b 20th 
" Wm P (Cath) carp hl720 Baker 
Connely John miner r140 Joice 
" Matie r1499 California 
" Patk printer r386 Waller 
Conner see also Connor 
" Albt T r545 Jones 
" Alice F sten Taft & Suydam r578 lOth av 
" Baxter h2130 Beach 
" Carey S (Leora S ) slsmn h786 30th av 
" Chas (Eva ) clk h274a 5th av 
" Chas S mfrs agt 821 Market r Ala 
" Christina B s ten Allan Automotive Export 

Co r Burlingame 
" Del Mrs nurse 1367 Ellis 
" Doris interior dec 451 Post r Bkly 
" Dorothy G r929 Clayton 
" Edith L tchr Pub Sch r578 lOth av 
" Edw E (Genevieve) driver h800 Buchanan 
" Edw S (Ber tha) clk h929 Clayton 
" Eleanor Mrs h1101 P ine 
" Eugenia B (wid Wm E ) h333 12th av 
" Eva tel opr r274a 5th av 
" Frances typist r62 Buena Vista ter 
" G h707 Stockton 
" Geo W (Laura M) (Conner & Hunt) h25 

Balboa 
" Helen A sten C G Coll!ns h1200 Clayton 
"Henry A (B esse) with Geo E Billings Co 

h2451 Larkin 
" Henry M h2649 Van Ness av 
" Ignatius C (Alice) slsmn J H Conner h578 

10th av 
" J T h205 Jones 
"Jack (Rose) s lsmn H Bercovich Cigar Co 

r 574 3d av 
" Jas (Grace) hl633 California 
" J as H (Carmen B ) sec Concord Music Co 

and r eal est 1810 Clement r650 34th av 
" John C h530 Stockton 
" John C cigars 69 California r Lansdale 
" John F (Dorothy ) with Shreve, Treat & 

Eacret hl240 7th av 
" John H r777 Hayes 
" John L h1361 Washington 
" Madeline sec Wm E Eilken r900 Persia av 
" Mary F cash Chamber of Commerce r578 

lOth av 
" Paul R clk SPCo r Richmond 

San Francisco 

CONNER 
" Robt L (Margaretta ) slsmn M C Mogensen 

& Co r Redwood City 
" Rosanna (wid W J) r2188 Howard 
" Sarah L (wid C L ) h924 LaiCe 
" Stanley H (Kath G) regional mgr U S Vet-

erans' Bureau h242 22d av 
" Thed walter r2202 Geary 
" Vivian r1101 Pine 
" Vivian E W teletypist Heintz & Kaufman 

rl595 Clay 
" Wm E (Alma.) clk B ank of Cal hl420 Green 
" Wm W hl386 Sacramento 
" & Hunt (G W Conner, Geo Hunt) mach 

566 Folsom 
Conners see also Connor, Connors and Conyers 
" Alice rl 19th av 
" Harry elk r36 13th 
" J as K h945 Larkin 
" Jas M (Rena) hl385 Pine 
" John h2858a 25th 
" John dept mgr Glaser Bros-Judell Co r2420 

Greenwich 
" John E (Johanna) h26 Flora 
" Mary sten hl035 Pine 
" Wm V slsmn r440 Post 
Connertin Mary T (wid Thos) h326 Kirkham 
Connerton Margt Mrs r20 Clayton 
" ,Martin J clk r rear 3747 20th 
Connery Nich emp M S Ry Co r46 Bemis 
" Theo v-pres Alberta Candy Co rl835 Vallejo 
Con ness John (May) slsmn h166b Carl 
" Wm millhd r221 3d 
Connett Andw clk r1945 Pierce 
" Carl h1355 Mason 
" Homer C writer Natl Broadcasting Co h1355 

Mason 
" Mahlon C emp PT&TCo r Redwood City 
Connich Antone (AntOinette) sec Pac Cocoa­

nut Co h2260 Chestnut 
Connicho Cecil P asst serv mgr Don Lee rll05 

Larkin 
CONNICK ARTHUR E, V-Pres Bank of Italy, 

r Berkeley 
" Eldred H (Hildur) asst aud Henry Cowell 

Lime & Cement Co h570 Noe 
" Gertrude (wid C H ) h279 31st av 
"Janet r279 31st av 
" Leland S (Eda) slsmn Pac Coas t Glass Co 

h2836 LYon 
Conniff see also Conieff, Cuniff. Cunniff and 

Kennifi, 
" Albt J driver SFF'D r363 16th av 
" Hannah (wid Edw M) r651 Fillmore 
" Mack A (Nellie) pntr h458 Sanchez 
" Martha (wid C H ) r 167 Staples 
"Paul (Irene D ) depy Co elkl h141 Anza 
"Thos wtchmn r901 California 
" Wm J r336 A vila 
Conning Danl R (Doris) mgr Bergstrom Steel 

Co hl556 Taylor 
" Jas pub acct h2009 Vallejo 
" Robt (Blanche) with City Title Ins Co r2861 

Webster 
Connitt Barbara sten A P Parker & Co r Okld 
" Elsie B writer 830 Market R815 r Okld 
Connley E M h345 Leavenworth 
" John r2116 Divisadero 
Connoll Geo I (Etta) plstr h253 Eurea 
Connolly see also Conley, Conly, Connelly 

and Connolley, 
"A Johnston mgr Hathaway & Co r Bel­

vedere 
" Agnes mgr Geary Inn Hotel h725 Geary 
"Agnes sten Peninsula Iron & Steel Co r 

Bkly 
" Albt E driver r20a Ritch 
" Alta M bkpr Raphael Weill & Co rill LYon 
" Alfd M clk F C Shaughnessy & Co r Okld 
" Alice A r3420 Fulton 
" Anita C bkpr rl68 Duncan 
"Ann (wId Michl D) hll5 Clayton 
" Anna clk Dohrmann Coml Co r Okld 
" Anna (wid Wm) h3670 18th 
" Annie h509 30th 
"Annie (wid Owen) rl458 11th av 
" Annie B r288 Liberty 
" Arth H (Bertha) Ins broker 360 Pine 4th 

f1 h2090 Beach 
"Bart (Ellen M) carp h3719 20th 
" Bernice dom 185 28th av 
"Cath (wid Jas ) hl68 Duncan 
" Chas T elk r210 Diamond 
" Chas J mach r39 Walter 
" Claire M emp Eastma n Kodak Co r619 9th 

av 
"Claude (Effie) clk h75a Brosnan 
" Cornelius police rlOI Cuvler 
" D A Mrs r598 Bush 
" Dan! P (Sadie ) 1Ieut SF'F'D h2354 32d av 
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